# **TriMas**

# TriMas Packaging Receives Silver Award as Strategic Supplier

## April 25, 2024

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, Mich.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Apr. 25, 2024-- TriMas (NASDAQ: TRS) today announced that its TriMas Packaging group has received a prestigious supplier award from Grupo Boticário. The Silver Award was presented to TriMas Packaging at Grupo Boticário's recent 27 <sup>th</sup> Annual Supplier Conference in Curitiba, Brazil. This is the first time TriMas Packaging, or any of its business lines, has received recognition from Grupo Boticário.

"We are honored to receive this recognition from Grupo Boticário, which not only reflects our dedication to innovation but also highlights our focus on exceptional quality, service, technical support and delivery," commented Fabio Salik, TriMas Packaging Group President. "As we further establish ourselves in South America, this award reinforces our commitment to exceeding expectations and driving the beauty packaging industry to new heights."

Through its partnership with Grupo Boticário, one of the largest beauty companies in the world, TriMas Packaging continues to expand its presence in South America, particularly with its dispensing and fragrance pump solutions. TriMas Packaging offers an extensive range of dispensers, foamers, fragrance pumps and caps, airless systems, closures and color cosmetic packaging, all tailored to meet the specific requirements of individual products and brands within the luxury and masstige beauty, cosmetic and personal care end markets.

### About TriMas Packaging

TriMas Packaging serves its global customers with its market-leading brands, consisting of Rieke<sup>®</sup>, Affaba & Ferrari<sup>™</sup>Rapak<sup>®</sup>, Taplast<sup>™</sup>, Plastic Srl and Aarts Packaging. TriMas Packaging designs and manufactures a comprehensive array of dispensing, closure and flexible packaging solutions for a broad range of end markets including the beauty and personal care, food and beverage, home care, pharmaceutical and nutraceutical, and industrial and agricultural markets. With approximately 2,200 dedicated employees and 26 locations worldwide, TriMas Packaging's innovative solutions and services are designed to enhance customers' ability to dispense, transport and store their products safely and securely in an ever-changing marketplace. For more information, please visit <u>www.trimaspackaging.com</u>.

### About TriMas

TriMas manufactures a diverse set of products primarily for the consumer products, aerospace and industrial markets through its TriMas Packaging, TriMas Aerospace and Specialty Products groups. Our approximately 3,400 dedicated employees in 13 countries provide customers with a wide range of innovative and quality product solutions through our market-leading businesses. Our TriMas family of businesses has strong brand names in the markets served, and operates under a common set of values and strategic priorities under the TriMas Business Model. TriMas is publicly traded on the NASDAQ under the ticker symbol "TRS," and is headquartered in Bloomfield Hills, Michigan. For more information, please visit <u>www.trimas.com</u>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240425443584/en/

Sherry Lauderback VP, Investor Relations & Communications (248) 631-5506 sherry.lauderback@trimas.com

Source: TriMas